	05-14-2001
ORM PTO-1695 Inv. 8-93) MB No. 0951-0011 (axe, 4/64) Tab settings = 4/64 Tab settings = 4	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings > A To the Honorable Gagette coner of Patents and Trademarks:	101/11004 Please record the attached original occurrents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Harold P. Hocking	Name: Powis Parker, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X□ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 775 Heinz Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Berkeley State: CA ZIP:94710
Execution Date:	09849933 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \Box Yes \Box No
2001 MBIZUNES 00000024 09849933	
	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
A plate of the control of the contro	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers at 40.00 0p Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Irving Keschner	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Additional numbers at 40.00 (p) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Irving Keschner Internal Address: Street Address: 21515 Hawthorne Blvd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
581 40.00 0P Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Irving Keschner Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Irving Keschner internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Irving Keschner Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011784 FRAME: 0597

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Harold P. Hocking of Manhattan Beach, California, have invented a new and useful METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BINDING A PLURALITY OF SHEETS for which I have this 1st day of May, 2001, executed application papers for the United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, POWIS PARKER, INC., a California Corporation, having its principal place of business at 775 Heinz Avenue, Berkeley, California 94710 is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Harold P. Hocking by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said POWIS PARKER, INC., successors and assigns, my entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to the said POWIS PARKER, INC., its successors and assigns.

MAY 1, 2001

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

Harold P. Hocking

patents\assign.pow

PATENT REEL: 011784 FRAME: 0598